Lower 700 MHz Block A
High Power Duplexer
WiMAX Cavity Filter
w/ 100 MHz Bandwidth
• Wideband WiMAX filter
• Factory tunable 100 MHz bandwidth
available in both the 2.5 and 3.5 GHz
frequency bands.
• Available from stock.
                       No Photo Available
SPECIFICATIONS:  CV-2640/100
Passband  2590-2690MHz
Passband Insertion Loss 1.4 dB typ, 1.6 dB max
Passband Return Loss 18 dB min
Rejection
2570 MHz
2570-2585 MHz
2695-2710 MHz
2710 MHz
Ultimate
40 dB min
20 dB min
20 dB min
40 dB min
60 dB min
Power Handling
CW
Peak
10 Watts
50 Watts
Operating Temperature -40 to +70 deg C
Connectors SMA female
Size 5.94” x 4.29” x 1.14”*
PO Box 2070  •  Salisbury, Maryland  21802-2070
866.729.8509  •  Fax 410.341.4208  •  sales@lorchwireless.com  •  www.lorchwireless.com
Lower 700 MHz Block A
High Power Duplexer
WiMAX Cavity Filter
w/ 100 MHz Bandwidth
Typical Performance Data:   CV-2640/100
PO Box 2070  •  Salisbury, Maryland  21802-2070
866.729.8509  •  Fax 410.341.4208  •  sales@lorchwireless.com  •  www.lorchwireless.com